
Page 13-6 2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 Illustrated Parts List

G
E

13

D

30

32

33

31

2919

20

21

22

13

25

12

8

11

9

15

16

14

136
34

17

26

27

2

35

18

5

4

3

28

23

24

7

10

000185-001



E
G
13

2004 Precedent Golf Cars and Precedent Villager 4 Illustrated Parts List Page 13-7

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1    2    3    4

QTY

D

MOTOR (MODEL EJ4-4001) – ELECTRIC VEHICLE

1 1010934 Screw, 5/16-18 X 1.00 Hex Cap ............................................................................ 1
2 1014201 Screw, 1/4-20 X 2.25 Hex Cap .............................................................................. 3
3 101920101 Kit, 3-Pin Wedge Lock ........................................................................................... 1
4 102235201 Bumper, Drive Unit ................................................................................................ 1
5 102243403 Lubricant, Moly-Teflon (Single-Use Tube) ............................................................. 1
6 102705001 IQ Electric Motor, 48-VDC 3.3 hp (includes items 7 through 34) .......................... 1
7 102186001 Spring Kit, Motor Brush (includes item 8) .......................................................... 1
8 N/A Spring, Brush, S-g ........................................................................................ 4
9 102186101 Brush Box Assembly ......................................................................................... 1
10 102186201 Brush Kit, Motor (includes item 11) ................................................................... 1
11 N/A Assembly, Brush and Terminal ..................................................................... 2
12 102186301 Ring, 2.24" Internal Retaining ........................................................................... 1
13 102186401 Bearing, Ball ...................................................................................................... 1
14 102186701 End Cap, Motor ................................................................................................. 1
15 102186801 Screw, 1/4-20 X 2.25 Hex-Head Washer .......................................................... 2
16 102186901 Screw, #8-32 X .5 Hex-Head ............................................................................ 2
17 102187001 L-Bracket, Motor ............................................................................................... 1
18 102187101 Hardware Kit, Motor Terminal (includes items 19 through 22) .......................... 2
19 N/A Bushing, Nylon ............................................................................................. 2
20 N/A Washer, Nylon Flat ....................................................................................... 2
21 N/A Washer, Flat, 5/16 Steel ............................................................................... 2
22 N/A Nut, Brass Hex, 5/16 - 18 ............................................................................. 2
23 102187201 Plate Kit, Motor Cover (includes items 24 and 25) ............................................ 1
24 N/A Assembly, Cover Plate ................................................................................. 1
25 N/A Screw, #8-32 x 0.375, Taptite Thread ........................................................... 1
26 102704701 Frame and Field Assembly ............................................................................... 1
27 102704801 Armature Assembly ........................................................................................... 1
28 102704901 Kit, Speed Sensor (includes items 29 through 33) ............................................ 1
29 101942301 Kit, 3-Pin Wedge Lock .................................................................................. 1
30 N/A Sensor, Motor Speed, ADC .......................................................................... 1
31 N/A Screw, #8-32, Taptite Thread ....................................................................... 2
32 N/A Magnet, ADC Motor ...................................................................................... 1
33 N/A Screw, 1/4-20 x 0.5 ....................................................................................... 1
34 N/A Bolt, 1/4 - 20 x 0.73 Thread-Forming ................................................................ 2
35 451 Lockwasher, 1/4 Helical Split ................................................................................ 3
36 7174 Lockwasher, 5/16 Split .......................................................................................... 1


